

Director

County of Los Angeles DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES

425 Shatto Place, Los Angeles, California 90020 (213) 351-5602

Board of Supervisors
HILDA L. SOLIS
First District
HOLLY J. MITCHELL
Second District
SHEILA KUEHL
Third District
JANICE HAHN
Fourth District
KATHRYN BARGER
Fifth District

May 25, 2022

Dear Prospective Contractors and Interested Parties:

ADDENDUM NUMBER SEVEN TO REQUEST FOR STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS BID NUMBER CMS-17-0016/0017 FOR FOSTER CARE PLACEMENT SERVICES - SHORT-TERM RESIDENTIAL THERAPEUTIC PROGRAM AND FOSTER FAMILY AGENCY PROGRAM

Addendum Number Seven is issued by the County of Los Angeles Department of Children and Family Services (DCFS) and Probation Department (Probation) to re-open the Request for Statement of Qualifications (RFSQ) CMS-17-0016/0017 for Foster Care Placement Services (FCPS), originally released on January 17, 2018. DCFS and Probation seek a pool of qualified contractors to enter into Master Contracts with the County of Los Angeles to provide Foster Care Placement Services under the Short-Term Residential Therapeutic Program and Foster Family Agency Program.

This Addendum Number Seven replaces the previously released RFSQ in its entirety. Please review the replaced RFSQ, including Appendix A through Appendix Q, in their entirety.

If you have any questions, please contact Jose Ramos, Assistant Manager, at FCPS@dcfs.lacounty.gov.

Sincerely,

Eddie Ota

Eddie Ota, Section Manager Contracts Administration Division

EO:JR GS:mg